



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2090 of 1984

Manga Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	W.H.Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

1. Vakalatnama filed today by Sri Rajiv Dwivedi, Advocate on behalf of appellant no.1 is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. As per office report, notice was issued to appellant no.3 could not be served as he is residing in District Banda.
4. Issue notice to the appellant no. 3 through C.J.M. Banda to appear before this Court on the next date fixed either personally or through their counsel.
5. List this case on **11.09.2025**.
6. A copy of this order be sent to the Sessions Judge concerned immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

August 26, 2025
Sanjeet

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)