



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2090 of 1984

Manga Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajiv Dwivedi, Tiwari Abhishek Rajesh, W.H.Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Sri Tiwari Abhishek Rajesh, learned counsel for the appellant no. 4 and Sri Devesh Kumar Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. As per office report dated 06.04.2026, the appellant no. 3 (Gulami) are reported to be dead. As such, the appeal filed on behalf of the appellant no. 3 is declared abated.
3. Notices having been duly served upon appellant nos. 1 and 2. However, none has appeared on their behalf.
4. Issue non-bailable warrants against appellant no. 1-Mangi Lal and appellant no. 2-Mangole. The learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chitrakoot, is directed to furnish a report on or before the next date fixed.
5. List this case on 23.4.2026 alongwith compliance report.

April 7, 2026
Vikram

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)